You(Gov-Cambridge

What the world thinks... And the experts say
YouGovjCambridge Survey Results

Sample Size: 1871 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 9th - 10th September 2012

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con | tab | M® | con | Lab | Y | male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 4059 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | RESLOT |Midands T o | scotland
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1871 | 448 | 608 | 148 | 573 | 489 | 411 | 909 | 962 | 226 | 477 | 640 | 528 | 1066 | 805 239 608 400 460 163

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Aug 23- Sep 9-
24 10
Do you think George Osborne is doing a good job
or a bad job as Chancellor of the Exchequer?

He is doing a good job 14 13 40 3 12 | 27 3 9 16 10 12 11 14 14 15 10 10 15 16 11 11
He is doing a bad job 57 60 30 83 56 | 42 83 69 | 66 54 51 57 63 63| 60 61 62 52 60 66 74
Don'tknow 29 27 30 14 33| 31 15 22 18 35 37 32 23 22| 25 30 28 33 24 23 15

Aug 23- Sep 9-

24 10
Do you think George Osborne should remain as
Chancellor of the Exchequer, or do you think
David Cameron should replace him with
someone else?
George Osborne should remain Chancellor 18 17 44 5 19 | 32 6 12 20 13 16 14 17 19 20 13 17 18 19 15 16
George Osborne should be replaced 54 57 33 77 59 | 47 75 64 63 52 46 56 58 62 57 58 61 51 59 58 69
Don'tknow 28 26 23 18 22 |1 22 19 24 16 35 37 30 24 19| 283 29 23 32 22 27 15
If the Chancellor of the Exchequer has money
available to cut taxes in this year's autumn
statement, which of the following taxes would
you most like to see cut?
Tax on petrol and diesel 37 43 32 33| 42 34 34 37 36 28 35 39 40| 32 42 19 38 41 38 43
VAT 22 18 29 21 20 28 24 25 19 23 16 23 27| 25 19 25 21 22 21 28
Income tax 17 21 13 16 | 20 15 15 17 16 11 23 18 11 18 14 23 17 17 15 11
Council tax 8 7 8 12 5 7 9 5 11 11 8 6 9 6 10 12 7 7 9 5
National insurance 3 2 3 4 3 3 5 3 3 4 3 3 3 4 3 5 3 2 4 5
Inheritance tax 2 4 1 2 3 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 3 3 1 4 3 1 2 2
Tax on cigarettes 2 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 2 3 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 0
Corporation tax 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1
Tax on alcohol 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 0
None of these 3 2 4 5 2 4 5 3 3 4 3 3 3 3 3 6 2 3 4 1
Don't know 5 2 5 3 2 4 2 3 6 15 5 4 1 4 5 3 6 4 4 6
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You(Gov-Cambridge

What the world thinks... And the experts say
Fieldwork: 9th - 10th September 2012

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con | tab | M® | con | Lab | Y | male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 4059 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | RESLOT |MidIands T o | scotland
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1871 | 448 | 608 | 148 | 573 | 489 | 411 | 909 | 962 | 226 | 477 | 640 | 528 | 1066 | 805 239 608 400 460 163

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Aug 19- Sep 9-
20 10
Here is a list of problems facing the country.
Could you say for each of them which political
party you think would handle the problem best?
National Health Service
Conservative 22 19 64 1 10 | 49 2 7 21 18 10 18 21 23| 22 15 20 19 24 18 14
Labour 39 39 9 85 16 | 16 77 36 | 45 33 42 39 40 36| 37 41 42 33 38 44 40
Liberal Democrat 7 7 4 1 46 3 2 21 7 7 8 6 6 7 9 4 8 9 6 5 6
Other 3 5 1 0 0 6 1 6 6 4 5 2 5 7 4 6 3 5 3 6 10
None 13 13 11 4 14 | 12 7 16 11 15 12 11 14 13 11 15 10 15 11 13 11
Don't know 16 17 11 8 14 1 14 11 14 11 24 22 23 15 14 16 20 17 20 17 13 18
Asylum and immigration
Conservative 30 26 69 13 12 | 51 11 17 29 24 22 23 30 26| 32 18 30 25 30 25 20
Labour 18 17 2 45 7 3 41 14 19 15 22 18 17 14 15 19 18 14 15 23 13
Liberal Democrat 6 7 3 5 41 2 5 20 8 7 11 10 6 5 10 4 7 8 7 5 8
Other 9 11 6 3 5 15 5 8 13 8 9 10 10 13 9 12 11 9 11 13 10
None 20 20 13 18 19 | 17 22 22 19 20 10 16 23 23 16 25 15 21 18 20 22
Don't know 17 19 8 15 17 | 13 17 18 12 26 25 23 15 19 18 21 19 22 18 14 26
Law and order
Conservative 31 30 80 12 16 | 63 10 19 34 27 26 26 33 33| 37 22 31 34 31 27 24
Labour 24 23 1 59 8 4 52 19 24 21 24 23 24 20| 20 26 25 17 21 31 16
Liberal Democrat 6 5 1 2 40 2 3 16 6 4 6 6 5 4 7 3 5 6 6 4 5
Other 6 7 2 2 2 7 5 6 9 5 8 6 5 9 7 7 7 5 6 8 12
None 15 16 9 12 16 | 13 16 21 15 17 11 15 18 18 13 20 13 16 16 16 21
Don't know 18 19 7 12 16 | 11 15 19 12 25 26 24 15 15 17 21 19 21 19 13 22
Education and schools
Conservative 25 25 75 4 11 58 4 10 27 23 15 21 25 32| 29 19 25 27 27 22 18
Labour 33 31 4 75 10 8 65 30 33 28 38 32 31 26| 28 34 33 23 32 39 29
Liberal Democrat 8 8 4 4 50 5 4 22 9 8 9 8 9 7 11 6 7 11 7 7 6
Other 5 5 2 0 1 6 2 5 6 5 6 4 5 7 5 6 5 4 4 6 10
None 13 13 7 7 14 111 1 16 12 14 11 11 15 13 11 15 12 13 10 14 18
Don't know 16 18 7 11 14 | 12 14 17 12 23 21 24 15 15 16 20 19 21 20 13 19

2 © 2012 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.com



You(Gov-Cambridge

What the world thinks... And the experts say

Fieldwork: 9th - 10th September 2012

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con | Lab | M | con | Lab | Y | wate | Femate | 18-24 | 2530 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF [Midiands T i | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1871 | 448 | 608 | 148 | 573 [ 489 | 411 | 909 | 962 | 226 | 477 | 640 | 528 | 1066 | 805 | 239 608 400 460 163
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Taxation
Conservative 24 24 74 4 10 | 54 6 12 | 28 20 16 18 28 27| 28 18 27 25 25 22 16
Labour 29 28 3 73 6 8 61 24 | 29 26 33 29 28 26| 26 30 28 22 27 37 25
Liberal Democrat 8 8 3 3 53 2 4 22 10 6 10 10 7 7 10 6 10 9 8 5 7
Other 5 7 1 0 3 8 3 7 8 5 7 6 5 9 6 7 6 5 7 7 10
None 16 15 10 8 14 | 13 12 17 13 16 12 12 17 15| 13 17 10 16 12 16 22
Don'tknow 17 19 9 11 14 | 15 14 17 12 26 23 25 15 16 17 21 19 22 20 14 19
Unemployment
Conservative 21 21 69 3 6 50 4 10 | 22 20 12 19 23 23| 25 16 22 21 24 18 14
Labour 34 33 7 77 18 | 11 68 30 | 37 30 42 34 33 31 31 36 34 27 34 39 38
Liberal Democrat 6 6 2 2 44 2 2 20 7 5 8 7 7 5 8 4 8 8 7 5 4
Other 5 6 1 0 2 8 3 6 7 6 6 5 5 9 6 7 6 6 5 7 11
None 16 16 11 9 16 | 15 11 20 15 16 11 14 17 17 14 18 13 18 12 18 16
Don'tknow 19 17 9 9 14 | 14 12 14 11 24 22 21 15 16 | 17 18 17 21 18 13 18
The economy in general
Conservative 26 27 84 4 16 | 62 4 14 | 30 24 23 23 29 31 31 22 29 30 29 25 19
Labour 28 26 1 70 6 6 61 22 | 29 24 27 28 25 26| 24 29 27 19 27 34 26
Liberal Democrat 5 5 0 2 43 1 2 17 6 5 5 6 5 5 7 3 4 7 6 3 5
Other 5 6 1 1 2 6 3 6 7 4 6 5 5 7 5 6 6 4 5 6 10
None 16 16 8 12 16 | 13 16 21 15 18 13 15 20 15| 15 19 15 17 14 18 16
Don'tknow 19 19 6 12 17 | 13 14 20 13 25 26 23 16 16 18 21 20 23 18 14 23
Europe
Conservative 22 23 67 7 11 50 6 12 | 24 22 21 20 24 25| 27 17 26 24 25 20 17
Labour 21 21 2 57 7 5 49 18 | 25 18 25 22 21 20| 20 23 24 15 22 29 17
Liberal Democrat 7 9 4 5 49 2 5 23 11 6 10 10 9 7 11 5 11 10 9 6 10
Other 11 10 5 4 3 13 6 6 13 7 8 7 10 12 10 9 8 8 8 12 13
None 18 16 11 11 16 | 16 14 20 14 18 10 15 19 17| 13 20 11 18 14 18 19
Don'tknow 21 21 11 16 14 | 14 20 20 13 29 26 26 17 20| 18 25 20 25 21 15 24
How favourable or unfavourable are you towards
each of the following people? (Please tick one
option per row)
George Galloway
Very favourable 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 3 3 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 2 3
Fairly favourable 4 2 6 3 3 4 5 6 2 5 4 4 5 5 3 4 3 3 5 8
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 5 4 8 4 4 5 6 8 3 8 7 5 6 6 4 6 3 4 7 11
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 18 18 19 19 15 19 20 15 21 21 22 16 16 16 21 16 17 19 20 15
Fairly unfavourable 20 20 21 23119 22 22 19 20 16 21 23 16| 21 18 22 20 22 18 15
Very unfavourable 44 49 42 45 | 53 44 43 | 49 38 27 35 46 56 | 47 39 43 41 44 44 52
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 64 69 63 68 72 66 65 68 58 43 56 69 72 68 57 65 61 66 62 67
Don't know 13 | 8 122 9] 9 9 9| 8 18 | 30 16 10 6| 9 18 | 13 18 10 10 7
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You(Gov-Cambridge
What the world thinks... And the experts say

Fieldwork: 9th - 10th September 2012

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con | Lab | M | con | Lab | Y | wate | Femate | 18-24 | 2530 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF [Midiands T i | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1871 448 | 608 | 148 | 573 | 489 | 411 | 909 962 | 226 | 477 | 640 | 528 | 1066 | 805 239 608 400 460 163
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
David Cameron
Very favourable 5 20 1 3 14 0 2 5 6 3 4 6 7 5 6 7 6 5 5 2
Fairly favourable 18 53 3 15 40 3 11 19 18 13 17 18 23 23 13 17 21 21 14 17
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 23 73 4 18 54 3 13 24 24 16 21 24 30 28 19 24 27 26 19 19
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 18 17 11 33 19 11 24 18 18 13 23 16 19 20 15 18 20 20 15 16
Fairly unfavourable 19 5 26 23 1 24 26 18 21 27 17 19 18 20 19 17 19 19 21 17
Very unfavourable 33 1 57 24 11 56 36 36 29 32 31 35 31 29 38 34 26 29 40 43
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 52 6 83 47 22 80 62 54 50 59 48 54 49 49 57 51 45 48 61 60
Don't know 6 | 4 3 1]5 5 2| 4 9 |12 9 5 3| 4 9 | 7 7 5 6 6
Nick Clegg
Very favourable 2 1 0 14 1 0 6 2 1 0 2 1 3 2 2 1 2 3 1 1
Fairly favourable 12 16 5 47 13 3 23 12 11 10 12 13 10 16 6 11 13 13 8 15
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 14 17 5 61 14 3 29 14 12 10 14 14 13 18 8 12 15 16 9 16
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 23 36 14 22 29 15 22 20 26 23 27 22 21 25 20 28 27 21 20 17
Fairly unfavourable 24 24 30 8 24 3 23 25 24 22 24 25 26 25 24 22 24 28 24 21
Very unfavourable 32 17 46 4 28 46 24 36 28 31 24 32 37 29 35 31 25 30 39 40
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 56 41 76 12 52 77 47 61 52 53 48 57 63 54 59 53 49 58 63 61
Don't know 8 | 6 5 5|6 4 3|6 10 |14 11 7 3| 4 13| 8 9 5 9 6
Ed Miliband
Very favourable 5 0 14 0 1 11 5 6 4 2 3 5 8 3 7 5 4 4 8 2
Fairly favourable 18 3 44 7 4 40 15 20 16 30 17 19 14 18 19 17 15 18 23 20
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 23 3 58 7 5 59 20 26 20 32 20 24 22 21 26 22 19 22 31 22
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 26 21 27 40 19 28 30 24 28 23 29 27 24 25 28 29 26 29 22 26
Fairly unfavourable 20 26 7 31 25 11 28 20 20 18 18 21 20 23 16 19 22 18 16 24
Very unfavourable 23 45 3 17 45 5 17 24 21 13 19 22 30 26 19 22 24 24 21 20
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 43 71 10 48 70 16 45 44 a1 3 37 43 50 49 35 41 46 42 37 44
Don't know 8 | 5 4 5|6 5 4|35 1 |14 14 6 3| 5 13 ] 9 9 6 9 9
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You(Gov-Cambridge
What the world thinks... And the experts say

Fieldwork: 9th - 10th September 2012

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con | Lab | M | con | Lab | Y | wate | Femate | 18-24 | 2530 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOF [Midiands T i | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1871 448 | 608 | 148 | 573 | 489 | 411 | 909 962 | 226 | 477 | 640 | 528 | 1066 | 805 239 608 400 460 163
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Boris Johnson
Very favourable 17 36 8 12 33 8 1 19 15 18 12 17 21 17 16 23 20 16 13 10
Fairly favourable 32 39 30 31 39 26 32 34 31 36 32 31 33 36 28 31 32 39 30 26
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 49 75 38 43 72 34 43 53 46 54 44 48 54 53 44 54 52 55 43 36
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 21 14 22 30 15 24 25 19 23 15 26 19 22 21 21 20 21 20 22 24
Fairly unfavourable 12 4 17 15 5 18 18 12 12 9 10 15 11 12 11 10 10 10 12 24
Very unfavourable 11 3 19 7 4 19 11 12 10 8 9 14 11 10 13 11 10 9 16 12
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 23 7 36 22 9 37 29 24 22 17 19 29 22 22 24 21 20 19 28 36
Don't know 6 | 3 4 5|4 6 4| 4 9 |13 10 5 3| 4 10| 5 7 7 7 5
Vince Cable
Very favourable 4 3 4 19 3 2 1 6 3 4 5 4 5 5 3 5 6 3 3 4
Fairly favourable 20 16 24 39 16 22 30 26 14 16 17 20 24 23 15 22 19 22 18 20
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 24 19 28 58 19 24 41 32 17 20 22 24 29 28 18 27 25 25 21 24
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 30 38 26 22 32 27 29 26 33 28 32 30 28 30 29 28 27 34 32 29
Fairly unfavourable 16 19 18 6 20 19 13 17 15 16 16 17 16 18 14 17 16 16 15 16
Very unfavourable 14 12 14 3 19 16 6 17 10 10 8 15 19 12 16 11 10 15 16 19
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 30 31 32 9 39 35 19 34 25 26 24 32 35 30 30 28 26 31 31 35
Don't know 6 | 11 15 13|11 15 11| 8 24 | 26 23 14 8| 12 22| 16 21 11 15 12
Sir Richard Branson
Very favourable 21 26 20 18 28 18 22 22 19 15 19 22 24 20 22 18 20 20 24 20
Fairly favourable 38 35 41 44 35 41 40 34 41 37 37 38 38 37 38 32 37 44 35 39
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 59 61 61 62 63 59 62 56 60 52 56 60 62 57 60 50 57 64 59 59
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 24 28 23 23 25 24 23 24 25 28 23 24 25 27 22 33 25 22 20 27
Fairly unfavourable 7 5 8 7 5 8 7 9 5 6 9 6 6 8 5 6 8 5 9 5
Very unfavourable 5 4 4 3 5 6 5 7 4 3 4 6 6 5 5 5 4 5 7 6
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 12 9 12 10 10 14 12 16 9 9 13 12 12 13 10 1 12 10 16 1
Don't know 5 | 2 4 5|2 4 3| 4 6 |11 9 3 2] 3 8 | 5 6 5 5 3
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You(Gov-Cambridge
What the world thinks... And the experts say

Fieldwork: 9th - 10th September 2012

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con | tab | M® | con | Lab | Y | male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 4059 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | RESLOT |MidIands T o | scotland
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1871 | 448 | 608 | 148 | 573 | 489 | 411 | 909 | 962 | 226 | 477 | 640 | 528 | 1066 | 805 239 608 400 460 163

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Lord Alan Sugar
Very favourable 11 11 11 10 12 9 12 10 12 11 14 10 9 10 12 8 12 12 11 9
Fairly favourable 27 27 34 20 24 33 25 26 28 35 27 29 21 26 28 23 25 36 26 22
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 38 38 45 30 36 42 37 36 40 46 41 39 30 36 40 31 37 48 37 31
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 31 29 32 33|31 33 32 29 32 24 24 31 38 33 28 31 31 25 31 38
Fairly unfavourable 14 18 10 19 16 12 14 17 12 14 16 12 15 16 11 17 14 13 13 15
Very unfavourable 10 11 7 13 12 8 13 13 8 6 9 12 12 11 10 12 11 8 10 13
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 24 29 17 32 28 20 27 30 20 20 25 24 27 27 21 29 25 21 23 28
Don't know 7 | 5 5 5|6 5 3|5 9 |10 10 5 5| 4 10| 8 7 5 9 3
Lord Sebastian Coe
Very favourable 17 26 14 18 24 13 16 17 16 15 11 18 21 19 14 19 20 17 14 11
Fairly favourable 29 33 30 33 31 28 33 30 29 25 27 32 30 30 29 29 29 32 29 23
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 46 59 44 51 55 41 49 47 45 40 38 50 51 49 43 48 49 49 43 34
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 28 26 28 35|25 30 A 26 30 25 31 26 29 27 29 31 25 25 30 37
Fairly unfavourable 9 5 12 8 6 12 9 11 7 8 10 9 8 11 7 8 8 9 9 14
Very unfavourable 8 6 9 5 7 11 8 11 6 5 8 10 8 7 10 7 6 10 10 8
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 17 11 21 13 13 23 17 22 13 13 18 19 16 18 17 15 14 19 19 22
Don't know 9 | 4 7 2|6 6 4] 5 12 |22 13 5 3| 6 12| 7 11 7 8 7
Sir Mervyn King
Very favourable 2 3 2 4 2 1 2 3 1 2 3 2 2 2 2 3 3 1 1 5
Fairly favourable 13 20 12 17 17 11 12 16 9 9 11 14 14 15 10 14 11 15 13 11
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 15 23 14 21 19 12 14 19 10 11 14 16 16 17 12 17 14 16 14 16
Neither favourable nor unfavourable LY 44 39 48 | 44 40 45 42 39 28 38 43 47 45 36 45 38 45 39 Y|
Fairly unfavourable 1 10 11 8 11 15 12 14 9 9 9 12 14 12 10 10 11 12 12 12
Very unfavourable 9 5 11 2 8 12 8 11 7 6 10 9 8 8 10 8 7 7 12 10
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 20 15 22 10 19 27 20 25 16 15 19 21 22 20 20 18 18 19 24 22
Don't know 24 | 18 24 21|18 21 22| 14 34 |46 29 21 14| 19 32| 20 30 20 24 20
Theresa May
Very favourable 2 4 1 1 3 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 3 3 1 3 3 1 1 2
Fairly favourable 7 16 4 5 15 3 5 9 6 7 5 7 10 8 6 9 8 8 6 7
TOTAL FAVOURABLE 9 20 5 6 18 4 6 1 8 8 7 8 13 11 7 12 1 9 7 9
Neither favourable nor unfavourable 33 48 26 32 | 43 26 29 32 33 26 30 35 35 33 32 32 30 33 37 31
Fairly unfavourable 21 17 22 33 16 23 33 22 20 25 21 21 19 23 18 20 20 26 19 21
Very unfavourable 23 7 34 19 14 34 24 27 19 17 23 24 24 23 22 23 22 20 24 28
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE 44 24 56 52 30 57 57 49 39 42 44 45 43 46 40 43 42 46 43 49
Don't know 4 | 8 13 9| 9 14 8| 8 19 | 24 19 12 8| 9 21| 12 17 12 13 12
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Fieldwork: 9th - 10th September 2012

Weighted Sample

Harriet Harman
Very favourable
Fairly favourable
TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Neither favourable nor unfavourable
Fairly unfavourable
Very unfavourable
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Don't know

The Queen
Very favourable
Fairly favourable
TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Neither favourable nor unfavourable
Fairly unfavourable
Very unfavourable
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Don't know

Mo Farah
Very favourable
Fairly favourable
TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Neither favourable nor unfavourable
Fairly unfavourable
Very unfavourable
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Don't know

Jessica Ennis
Very favourable
Fairly favourable
TOTAL FAVOURABLE
Neither favourable nor unfavourable
Fairly unfavourable
Very unfavourable
TOTAL UNFAVOURABLE
Don't know

You

What the world thinks

-Cambridge

. And the experts say

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M | con | Lab | M | mate | Femate | 18-24| 25:39 | 4050 | 60+ | ABCL | C2DE | London | REStOT [MidlaNASTH i | scotiand
Dem Dem South | Wales
1871 | 448 [ 608 | 148 [ 573 [489 | 411 | 909 | 962 [ 226 | 477 [ 640 | 528 [ 1066 | 805 | 239 | 608 | 400 | 460 | 163
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
1 13 1]o0o 2 2]¢2 1 o 2 1 2| 2 1 2 2 1 1 0
10 5 20 10| 6 15 11|12 8 |10 8 10 11| 10 9 10 7 13 9 9
1 6 23 11 6 17 13 14 9 10 10 11 13 12 10 12 9 14 10 9
35 | 3 41 38|30 45 35|32 37 |26 33 39 34| 34 35| 34 32 36 37 32
17 |22 13 28|18 13 24 |18 17 |19 19 18 15| 21 13 | 18 19 15 17 18
21 30 9 15|36 10 19|25 17 | 11 16 21 30| 22 20 | 20 22 20 21 23
38 52 22 43 54 23 43 43 34 30 35 39 45 43 33 38 41 35 38 4
16 9 14 9 ]10 15 9 |12 20 |35 22 11 8| 11 22| 15 18 14 14 17
42 | 62 31 35|65 31 36|41 43 |26 31 41 59| 43 40 | 41 46 41 40 36
26 | 22 31 35|21 30 32|26 27 [28 32 27 20| 28 24| 27 26 25 29 19
68 84 62 70 8 61 68 67 70 54 63 68 79 71 64 68 72 66 69 55
17 9 20 21| 9 23 19|17 17 |19 17 19 14| 17 17 | 20 14 18 16 27
5 2 7 7)1 6 6|86 5 (12 6 4 2] 5 5 4 4 5 7 8
5 2 8 1|2 7 6|7 3 6 6 5 3| 4 6 3 3 7 5 5
10 4 15 8 3 13 12 13 8 18 12 9 5 9 1 7 7 12 12 13
5 2 3 1]2 3 2| 4 5 |8 7 4 1] 3 7 5 6 4 3 4
45 | 46 49 42 | 49 47 47 | 41 48 | 48 42 46 45| 47 43 | 45 46 48 42 42
26 | 29 26 27 |25 27 26|29 23 [27 26 26 25| 28 22 | 23 25 28 25 28
71 75 75 69 74 74 73 70 71 75 68 72 70 75 65 68 71 76 67 70
15 | 16 12 19|15 14 16|17 14 |10 15 14 18| 14 17 | 15 14 13 18 16
2 13 3|2 3 1|3 2 1 4 2 2| 2 2 4 1 2 3 1
3 2 2 113 1 4|3 2 2 2 3 3| 2 4 3 3 2 3 3
5 3 5 4 5 4 5 6 4 3 6 5 5 4 6 7 4 4 6 4
9 5 8 9|6 8 7|7 12 |12 11 9 7| 7 13 ] 10 11 8 9 9
46 | 50 48 40 | 51 45 47 | 44 47 | 43 44 47 47| 48 42 | 47 46 48 44 41
25 | 23 25 28 |22 25 28|26 23 [26 28 24 21| 26 23 | 23 23 24 25 32
71 73 73 68 73 70 75 70 70 69 72 71 68 74 65 70 69 72 69 73
15 | 16 14 24|15 18 14|16 15 |15 15 13 19| 15 16 | 15 14 16 18 13
2 12 o1 2 2|2 1 2 2 2 1] 2 2 4 2 1 1 0
2 3 2 213 1 213 2 3 1 3 2| 2 3 1 3 2 3 2
4 4 4 2 4 3 4 5 3 5 3 5 3 4 5 5 5 3 4 2
1 7 9 6|8 9 7 ]10 12|12 10 11 1] 8 14| 1 13 9 8 12
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You(Gov-Cambridge

What the world thinks... And the experts say
Fieldwork: 9th - 10th September 2012
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | P | con | Lan | M | mate | Femate [ 18-24 | 2539 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | REStOF [Midiands T i | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1871 | 448 | 608 | 148 | 573 | 489 | 411 | 909 | 962 | 226 | 477 | 640 | 528 | 1066 | 805 239 608 400 460 163

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
In general, would you consider the following
people as being progressive or not progressive?
(Please tick one option per row)
George Galloway
Generally progressive 9 6 10 14 6 8 14 12 6 10 10 9 7 11 7 13 7 8 9 13
Generally not progressive 39 47 37 44 | 43 43 38 45 34 30 M 42 39| 42 35 43 36 39 39 45
Neither 26 27 29 21 30 27 25 23 28 14 17 26 38| 25 27 25 27 25 27 23
Don't know 26 20 24 21 21 21 23 20 32 46 32 23 16| 22 32 20 30 28 25 19
David Cameron
Generally progressive 25 63 7 26 | 47 6 23 24 26 21 23 25 27| 28 21 22 29 25 22 20
Generally not progressive 39 13 58 43 | 22 56 45 44 34 41 39 39 37 39 38 43 32 39 43 49
Neither 20 14 21 18 | 20 23 19 21 20 13 18 20 26 19 22 23 20 20 19 19
Don't know 16 0 14 13 | 11 15 13 12 20 24 21 16 9 14 20 12 19 16 16 12
Nick Clegg
Generally progressive 18 2 1" 62 | 16 11 35 18 17 21 20 17 15| 22 12 20 21 17 14 14
Generally not progressive 39 38 47 16 | 39 49 32 43 35 36 40 39 40 38 40 39 36 40 42 42
Neither 24 27 25 10| 31 23 19 25 24 19 17 26 33| 24 25 25 23 25 24 28
Don't know 19 13 16 12 | 15 17 13 13 24 25 23 18 12 16 23 15 20 19 20 16
Ed Miliband
Generally progressive 26 10 54 21 9 48 28 30 22 26 30 27 21 26 25 31 22 22 32 30
Generally not progressive 32 50 14 42 | 47 18 34 37 28 25 28 32 38 36 27 33 33 33 29 34
Neither 20 25 12 21 26 13 20 18 22 16 15 20 27| 21 19 22 21 21 17 20
Don't know 22 14 20 17 | 17 21 18 15 28 33 27 21 14 17 28 15 25 24 22 17
Boris Johnson
Generally progressive 49 76 35 53 |69 35 45 50 47 43 43 46 59| 53 43 57 51 53 40 42
Generally not progressive 19 5 30 23 9 29 25 22 16 19 19 19 18 19 19 23 16 17 21 24
Neither 14 10 17 10| 10 18 15 14 14 13 13 16 14 14 15 9 13 12 19 17
Don't know 18 9 18 14 ] 12 18 14 14 22 26 25 18 9 14 23 11 19 19 21 17
Vince Cable
Generally progressive 23 23 24 49 | 18 23 37 28 18 20 23 19 29| 28 16 28 23 19 22 30
Generally not progressive 27 35 25 17 | 37 28 22 31 24 23 26 28 30 28 27 30 25 29 27 28
Neither 22 23 25 12| 25 25 17 21 23 15 16 26 26 | 22 22 23 21 22 25 17
Don't know 28 19 26 22 | 20 25 24 19 36 42 35 28 15| 22 35 19 31 29 27 25
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You(Gov-Cambridge

What the world thinks... And the experts say

Fieldwork: 9th - 10th September 2012

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con [ ab | M2 | con | Lab | M | male | Femate | 16-24 | 25-30 | 4050 | 60+ | ABCL | C2DE | London | REStO | MidlandS T o | seotiand
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1871 | 448 | 608 | 148 | 573 [ 489 | 411 | 909 | 962 | 226 | 477 | 640 | 528 | 1066 | 805 | 239 608 400 460 163
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Sir Richard Branson
Generally progressive 71 79 69 71 79 71 74| 68 74 59 63 73 81 72 69 68 71 73 71 72
Generally not progressive 8 5 10 8 6 9 6 11 5 11 10 7 5 9 6 11 7 5 9 10
Neither 8 9 7 10 8 7 8 10 6 7 11 8 7 8 9 11 9 7 8 5
Don't know 13 7 13 12 7 13 M 11 15 23 17 12 7 11 16 10 14 15 13 12
Lord Alan Sugar
Generally progressive 50 56 52 46 | 55 53 47 | 46 54 45 49 51 53| 50 51 43 49 57 53 44
Generally not progressive 17 15 18 25 15 17 23 23 11 18 17 18 15 19 14 25 16 13 16 21
Neither 15 17 14 12 [ 19 15 13 17 13 12 12 14 21 16 14 20 15 14 14 17
Don't know 18 11 16 16 | 12 15 17 15 21 25 22 17 12 15 21 12 21 17 18 19
Lord Sebastian Coe
Generally progressive 46 59 42 51 56 44 44 | 44 48 31 40 49 53| 47 44 43 45 47 49 42
Generally not progressive 15 12 18 18 14 17 15 19 11 15 16 16 14 17 13 22 13 12 15 20
Neither 18 15 20 17 [ 15 22 19| 20 16 15 17 18 20 18 18 20 17 18 19 18
Don't know 21 14 19 14 | 15 18 21 17 25 39 27 18 13| 18 25 15 25 24 18 20
Sir Mervyn King
Generally progressive 14 21 13 14119 17 10 15 14 6 14 13 18 | 17 11 15 14 13 14 16
Generally not progressive 27 27 29 26| 26 30 32 35 20 20 29 29 28 30 23 34 25 26 27 32
Neither 23 25 22 24129 22 23| 26 21 19 15 25 30| 23 24 21 22 27 23 21
Don't know 35 26 36 35| 25 32 35| 24 46 55 42 33 23| 30 42 29 39 34 36 31
Theresa May
Generally progressive 9 20 4 8 17 4 6 10 8 4 6 7 16 12 5 6 11 9 8 6
Generally not progressive 39 30 48 49 | 32 46 48 45 33 40 41 38 37| 4 36 47 35 38 40 44
Neither 24 27 25 15| 28 25 22| 23 25 13 17 26 32| 24 24 25 24 22 26 25
Don't know 28 23 23 28 | 23 24 24| 22 34 43 35 28 16| 23 35 22 30 31 27 26
Harriet Harman
Generally progressive 11 6 20 15 5 18 14 13 9 10 9 12 12 13 8 14 9 10 14 8
Generally not progressive 33 46 24 37 | 45 25 34 40 26 26 35 32 34 36 28 37 33 32 29 33
Neither 26 27 28 19 | 27 29 24| 23 29 15 18 29 35| 25 28 27 26 25 27 25
Don't know 30 21 28 29 | 23 28 27| 24 37 49 38 27 19| 26 36 22 32 32 30 33
The Queen
Generally progressive 41 50 38 45 | 52 40 38 | 36 46 23 31 44 55| 39 44 39 45 38 43 33
Generally not progressive 25 25 27 35 19 24 36 31 20 35 30 26 17 30 19 29 25 26 24 25
Neither 20 16 21 14 | 20 22 16 | 21 18 20 24 17 19| 19 21 21 17 20 20 27
Don't know 14 8 14 6 9 14 10 12 15 22 16 13 9 11 17 10 14 16 13 15
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You(Gov-Cambridge

What the world thinks... And the experts say
Fieldwork: 9th - 10th September 2012
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | M | con | Lab | S | mate | Femate | 16-24| 25-30 | 4050 | 60+ | ABCL | C2DE | London | REStOF [MidlaNASTH o | scotiand
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Sample| 1871 | 448 | 608 | 148 | 573 [ 489 | 411 | 909 | 962 | 226 | 477 | 640 | 528 | 1066 | 805 | 239 608 400 460 163
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Generally speaking, would you say the Liberal
Democrats are making a positive or negative
difference as part of the coalition government in
each of the following areas? (Please tick one
option per row)
Environmental protection
Generally a more positive difference 16 20 12 54 14 12 27 17 14 16 13 17 15 19 11 17 16 15 16 12
Generally a more negative difference 21 22 23 9 26 20 14 21 20 17 15 21 26 21 20 18 20 18 23 26
No difference 49 43 57 31| 45 58 50 | 51 47 42 51 49 50 | 47 51 49 46 55 47 52
Don't know 15 15 8 6 15 10 10 11 19 24 21 12 8 13 17 16 17 12 15 10
Safeguarding civil liberties
Generally a more positive difference 16 18 14 54 14 13 28 20 12 18 15 17 15 20 11 14 18 13 19 14
Generally a more negative difference 21 24 23 9 28 22 12 23 20 16 16 22 27 21 22 18 21 21 22 25
No difference 48 43 55 31 | 44 56 49 | 48 48 42 49 48 50 | 47 50 53 44 55 45 51
Don't know 14 15 8 6 14 9 10 9 19 24 21 12 8 12 18 15 18 11 14 10
Cutting tax for the low-paid
Generally a more positive difference 23 22 23 55121 23 33 30 16 25 24 21 22 27 17 23 24 21 23 22
Generally a more negative difference 21 22 22 11 24 20 14 21 20 18 17 21 25 20 21 18 19 22 21 24
No difference 43 42 47 27 | 42 48 44 | 40 46 33 39 47 47| 41 46 43 41 46 43 44
Don't know 14 14 7 8 13 9 9 10 18 24 20 12 6 12 17 15 16 11 13 11
Reforming the political system
Generally a more positive difference 11 12 10 38 8 8 21 13 10 14 10 12 M1 14 8 11 14 8 12 8
Generally a more negative difference 26 33 27 14| 34 25 17 29 23 19 21 27 33 28 24 25 25 25 28 27
No difference 50 45 57 42 | 46 59 54 | 49 51 45 51 50 52| 48 53 51 46 56 48 54
Don't know 12 11 7 6 12 8 8 8 16 22 19 11 5 11 15 13 15 10 12 10
Investing in the education of poorer children
Generally a more positive difference 15 16 12 54 13 10 27 17 13 20 14 15 14 18 11 13 16 15 16 11
Generally a more negative difference 22 21 26 9 26 23 15 23 21 21 17 21 27 22 21 21 21 20 23 25
No difference 48 48 54 26 | 47 56 47 | 49 47 33 48 50 52| 47 50 50 44 54 47 51
Don't know 15 15 9 10 | 15 M 11 11 19 26 21 13 7 13 18 16 19 12 14 13
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You(Gov-Cambridge

What the world thinks... And the experts say
Fieldwork: 9th - 10th September 2012
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | P | con | Lan | M | mate | Femate [ 18-24 | 2539 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | REStOF [Midiands T i | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1871 | 448 | 608 | 148 | 573 | 489 | 411 | 909 | 962 | 226 | 477 | 640 | 528 | 1066 | 805 239 608 400 460 163

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about the role of maintaining security
and carrying out security checks such as
checking bags and being searched...Which ONE
of the following groups would you MOST want to
see present at each of the following places?
(Please tick one option per row)
Major sporting events
Unarmed police officers 36 38 37 40 | 38 37 43 38 34 31 31 38 41 37 36 34 33 37 40 40
Armed police officers 23 23 28 18 | 20 25 21 25 22 29 25 24 18| 22 25 19 24 24 24 22
Soldiers or other members of the armed forces 18 22 14 22 24 15 18 16 20 9 13 19 25 20 16 25 20 20 11 16
Private security company 13 12 13 13 12 12 11 13 13 18 16 9 12 14 11 10 13 12 15 14
Other 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 2
Don't know 9 5 8 7 6 10 6 7 11 12 14 7 5 7 11 10 10 6 9 6
International travel venues (e.g. airports, sea
ports etc.)
Armed police officers 54 61 55 43 | 61 53 49 55 53 47 52 55 56 52 55 49 55 53 55 53
Unarmed police officers 17 13 18 28 14 18 24 16 18 17 15 18 18 19 15 18 16 14 20 20
Soldiers or other members of the armed forces 15 17 13 14 17 14 14 15 15 12 11 16 18 16 13 17 14 19 10 17
Private security company 5 4 6 6 3 5 5 6 4 10 8 3 4 5 5 4 6 8 4 3
Other 2 1 1 3 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 3
Don't know 8 4 7 6 4 8 5 6 9 12 13 6 3 6 10 10 9 5 8 4
And do you think you would or would not mind
being personally searched by each of the
following before entering a sporting event or
travelling abroad?
Unarmed police officers
Would mind 9 5 9 11 8 9 10 9 8 9 11 8 8 10 7 11 8 7 10 8
Would not mind 85 90 83 87 | 8 84 86 86 84 79 78 83 89| 86 84 83 87 86 81 85
Don't know 7 4 8 3 4 7 4 5 8 13 11 3 3 5 9 6 5 6 9 7
Armed police officers
Would mind 19 12 19 26 16 18 23 20 18 29 23 18 13 23 14 25 16 19 20 19
Would not mind 73 82 73 70|79 73 T1 75 71 59 65 78 81 72 75 69 78 73 68 75
Don't know 8 6 8 4 6 9 6 5 11 13 12 5 6 6 11 6 6 9 12 6
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You(Gov-Cambridge

What the world thinks... And the experts say

Fieldwork: 9th - 10th September 2012

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | Con | Lab | P | con | Lan | M | mate | Femate [ 18-24 | 2539 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | REStOF [Midiands T i | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1871 | 448 | 608 | 148 | 573 | 489 | 411 | 909 | 962 | 226 | 477 | 640 | 528 | 1066 | 805 239 608 400 460 163
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Soldiers or other members of the armed forces
Would mind 17 10 19 23 11 18 21 19 14 25 22 16 11 19 14 20 14 16 20 16
Would not mind 76 87 72 74| 8 73 74 75 77 63 67 80 84 76 76 75 80 77 69 79
Don't know 7 3 9 3 4 9 5 6 9 12 11 4 5 6 10 5 6 7 11 5
Private security personnel
Would mind 43 38 45 44 | 45 44 47 49 38 30 40 49 45| 44 42 47 44 44 37 55
Would not mind 47 55 44 49 | 49 45 46 43 51 56 47 44 48 | 49 46 45 48 47 51 38
Don't know 9 6 11 7 6 11 7 8 10 14 13 7 7 7 12 9 9 10 12 7
Would you say you generally do or do not admire
each of the following professions?
Nurses
Do admire these professions 91 92 92 93| 92 94 93 89 92 88 86 92 94 91 90 84 91 92 92 92
Do NOT admire these professions 5 5 4 6 5 3 4 7 4 4 7 5 4 6 5 11 5 4 3 5
Don't know 4 3 5 1 3 3 3 4 4 8 7 3 2 3 5 5 4 3 5 3
Soldiers
Do admire these professions 84 91 81 81 91 85 81 84 85 72 76 85 96| 83 85 76 83 90 84 88
Do NOT admire these professions 9 7 11 16 7 9 12 10 8 15 15 9 3 1 8 16 9 5 10 7
Don't know 7 2 8 3 2 7 7 6 7 13 10 6 2 6 7 8 8 5 6 5
Teachers
Do admire these professions 74 70 82 78 | 69 81 79 70 78 76 75 75 71 73 76 77 72 70 76 82
Do NOT admire these professions 18 23 11 17 | 26 12 14 22 14 11 16 18 22 20 15 18 18 20 17 14
Don't know 8 6 7 5 5 7 7 8 8 12 9 6 6 7 9 6 9 10 6 3
Politicians
Do admire these professions 10 17 10 16 12 11 1 1 9 18 13 9 7 1 9 14 9 11 10 9
Do NOT admire these professions 80 71 82 77 |79 81 81 80 80 66 76 82 86 80 80 75 82 80 79 84
Don't know 10 12 8 7 9 8 8 8 11 16 11 9 7 9 11 11 9 9 12 7
Social workers
Do admire these professions 55 45 66 65 | 42 69 61 52 59 73 62 56 41 56 55 56 55 55 58 50
Do NOT admire these professions 33 44 22 30 | 47 20 31 37 29 13 24 35 48 34 32 29 32 36 31 43
Don't know 11 10 12 5 10 11 8 11 12 14 14 9 11 10 13 14 13 9 11 7
Doctors
Do admire these professions 86 90 86 88 | 90 87 88 84 88 84 80 87 92 88 85 81 86 88 88 86
Do NOT admire these professions 8 7 8 10 7 8 7 1 5 8 10 9 5 8 8 12 8 7 6 10
Don't know 6 4 6 2 3 5 5 5 6 8 10 4 3 5 7 7 6 5 6 4
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You(Gov-Cambridge

What the world thinks... And the experts say

Fieldwork: 9th - 10th September 2012

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con | tab | M® | con | Lab | Y | male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 4059 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | RESLOT |MidIands T o | scotland
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1871 | 448 | 608 | 148 | 573 | 489 | 411 | 909 | 962 | 226 | 477 | 640 | 528 | 1066 | 805 239 608 400 460 163

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Lawyers
Do admire these professions 32 36 32 38|33 33 36 25 39 43 33 3 29 31 34 36 32 27 37 27
Do NOT admire these professions 54 54 54 54 | 56 55 52 64 45 37 52 58 59 57 51 49 53 60 52 58
Don't know 13 10 13 8 11 12 12 10 16 20 15 11 12 12 15 16 14 13 10 15
Bankers
Do admire these professions 9 16 7 7 12 7 6 9 8 18 12 5 6 10 7 14 9 8 6 8
Do NOT admire these professions 82 75 8 8 | 81 8 87 85 80 68 78 87 86 82 82 74 82 83 84 87
Don't know 9 9 8 4 8 8 7 6 12 13 11 7 8 8 11 12 9 8 10 6

Thinking now about the possible expansion
within the aviation industry and London
Heathrow airport and from what you have heard
or seen, which ONE of the following statements
comes closes to your view?
Building a new runway at Heathrow airport would
encourage trade and travel and help get the 34 50 33 34| 46 30 33 40 29 27 35 35 36 35 33 37 35 36 30 38
economy moving
Building a new runway at Heathrow would mean
more noise pollution around the flight path and

. . . 34 25 35 45| 27 38 42 33 36 32 30 36 37| 36 32 38 35 36 32 29
carbon emissions which has an impact upon the
global climate
Neither 15 16 15 12 | 15 13 14 14 17 22 13 16 14 15 15 12 17 13 18 16
Don't know 16 10 17 9 12 19 M 13 19 19 22 13 13 14 19 12 13 16 21 18
In general, how much damage, if any, do you
think each of the following projects would cause
to the environment?
Easing planning restrictions to encourage the
building of new homes
A great deal of damage 22 18 23 18 | 22 23 20 21 22 16 17 24 25| 21 22 20 24 25 19 15
A fair amount of damage 33 33 31 45| 32 32 M 33 32 37 34 31 32| 36 29 37 31 33 34 26
TOTAL GREAT DEAL/FAIR Ang:;gE 55 51 54 63 54 55 61 54 54 53 51 55 57 57 51 57 55 58 53 4
Not much damage 28 34 30 25|29 29 26 30 26 25 30 26 28| 30 25 26 26 28 26 42
No damage at all 7 8 6 9 8 3 9 8 7 6 6 7 9 6 10 6 8 4 9 8
TOTAL NOT MUCH/NO DAMAGE 35 42 36 34 37 32 35 38 33 31 36 33 37 36 35 32 34 32 35 50
Don't know 1M | 7 11 4] 9 13 4| 8 13 |17 14 11 5| 8 15| 11 11 10 11 9
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Fieldwork: 9th - 10th September 2012

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Expanding Heathrow airport (e.g. building an
extra runway, more flights etc.)
A great deal of damage

A fair amount of damage

Not much damage
No damage at all

Don't know

Building new roads

A great deal of damage
A fair amount of damage

Not much damage
No damage at all

Don't know

New high-speed train lines, such as the HS2 line
that is proposed to run between London and
Birmingham, and then eventually Glasgow

A great deal of damage
A fair amount of damage

Not much damage
No damage at all

YouGov-Cambridge

What the world thinks... And the experts say

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con [ ab | M2 | con | Lab | M | male | Femate | 16-24 | 25-30 | 4050 | 60+ | ABCL | C2DE | London | REStO | MidlandS T o | seotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
1871 | 448 | 608 | 148 [ 573 [ 489 | 411 | 909 | 962 | 226 | 477 | 640 | 528 | 1066 | 805 | 239 608 400 460 163
1871 430 | 561 | 157 | 567 | 434 | 445 | 926 945 | 225 | 464 | 672 | 510 | 1263 ] 608 325 660 353 381 152

%

%

14
36

%

15
30

%

15
35

%

16
35

%

17
30

%

15
31

%

%

%

15
30

%

12
34

%

15
33

%

19
27

%

%

%

%

%

%

%

Don't know

New nuclear power stations

A great deal of damage
A fair amount of damage

Not much damage
No damage at all

Don't know

14

19
27

29
27

24
33

17
27

28
28

25
27

23
28
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YouGov-Cambridge

What the world thinks... And the experts say
Fieldwork: 9th - 10th September 2012

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con [ ab | M2 | con | Lab | M | male | Femate | 16-24 | 25-30 | 4050 | 60+ | ABCL | C2DE | London | REStO | MidlandS T o | seotiand

Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1871 | 448 | 608 | 148 | 573 | 489 ] 411 | 909 | 962 | 226 | 477 | 640 | 528 | 1066 | 805 | 239 608 400 460 163
Unweighted Sample| 1871 | 430 | 561 | 157 | 567 | 434 | 445 | 926 | 945 | 225 ] 464 | 672 | 510 ] 1263 | 608 | 325 660 353 381 152
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %

New coal power stations

A great deal of damage 29 28 30 36 | 22 33 37| 31 27 43 36 26 20| 3 26 32 31 29 25 25
A fair amount of damage 38 42 36 45 | 44 36 38 | 39 38 32 37 39 42| 39 37 39 38 38 38 40
Not much damage 16 18 18 12 | 19 16 15 18 14 9 9 18 23| 16 16 12 13 18 20 20
No damage at all 3 3 3 2 4 2 1 4 2 1 3 2 5 3 2 3 2 4 2 3
Don't know 14 9 13 4 11 13 9 9 18 15 15 15 10| 10 18 14 15 11 15 11

Windfarms

A great deal of damage
A fair amount of damage

Not much damage 38 45 51 37 45 49 | 41 41 42 44 40 38 | 43 38
No damage at all 20 28 26 | 18 25 28 | 23 24 29 23 25 19| 22 25

Don't know

A new road building programme
A great deal of damage
A fair amount of damage

Not much damage
No damage at all

Don't know
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You(Gov-Cambridge

What the world thinks... And the experts say

Fieldwork: 9th - 10th September 2012

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con | tab | % | con [ Lab | M | mate | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 050 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | RESLOT |MidIands T\ | scotland
Dem Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1871 | 448 | 608 | 148 | 573 | 489 | 411 | 909 | 962 | 226 | 477 | 640 | 528 | 1066 | 805 239 608 400 460 163

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you think the European Court of Human
Rights has too much power to intervene in
British laws, not enough power, or is the balance
about right?
Too much power 62 79 51 42 | 84 57 49 65 58 32 52 62 83| 62 62 52 61 72 58 62
Not enough power 8 5 9 15 3 6 12 7 8 13 10 8 3 8 8 8 7 6 9 9
Balance is about right 16 8 25 34 5 22 27 18 15 25 17 18 10 19 13 21 15 12 18 19
Not sure 14 8 15 8 8 14 12 9 19 30 21 12 5 12 17 18 17 10 14 10
Who would you like to see having the final ruling
on human rights laws in the United Kingdom, the
European Court of Human Rights or the British
Supreme Court?
European Court of Human Rights 12 4 18 25 3 14 24 14 10 23 11 13 7 14 9 15 11 9 13 13
British Supreme Court 7 86 65 68 | 87 68 62 74 68 47 64 73 85| 72 70 64 73 77 68 71
Neither 4 4 4 2 3 4 4 3 5 5 5 4 2 3 5 4 3 4 5 3
Don't know 13 6 13 5 7 14 10 9 17 25 20 10 6 11 16 16 12 10 14 13
Would you support or oppose the introduction of
a separate British Bill of Rights?
Support 59 75 52 55| 76 54 53 63 55 35 48 61 77 | 59 59 51 59 61 60 62
Oppose 10 5 14 17 4 12 14 13 7 16 12 10 5 12 7 15 9 11 7 11
Don't know 31 20 33 28 19 35 33 24 38 49 41 29 18| 29 34 34 32 28 33 27
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You(Gov-Cambridge

What the world thinks... And the experts say

YouGov-Cambridge Survey Results

Sample Size: 1703 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 11th - 12th September 2012

Votiﬁg intefition 2p10 Voe Gender Age Social grade Region
Li Li R f | Midlan
IULHI CUIT LalJ Ib CUTT Lab Ib IVHE_-FETHEIC 10-24 J'Sg 4U-0J OUT ADCUL CZULC LUI IUIUII eSt 9 Id A ds / NUT l;l ObUl'a”d_
Dem Dem South | Wales
Weighted Samplel_1703 435 | 5571 147 1547 14151 400 | 828 875 206 | 434 | 582 14801 971 732 218 553 364 419 148

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
For each of the following, please say how much,
if at all, you respect them. Please try to ignore
whether you support or oppose their policies or
their parties, and just focus on whether you
respect them as individuals.
John Major
Respect a lot 6 17 2 6 13 2 5 7 5 0 5 7 9 7 5 8 8 4 5 5
Respect a fair amount 31 47 23 31 46 21 24 32 29 13 31 28 42 34 26 32 88 34 25 29
TOTAL RESPECT 37 64 25 37 | 59 23 29 | 39 34 13 36 35 51 41 31 40 41 38 30 34
Do not respect a lot 26 21 28 29 | 20 27 34 | 29 23 25 22 27 29 | 28 24 28 27 25 24 24
Do not respect at all 24 7 37 14 11 38 22 24 24 17 28 29 17 19 30 19 17 25 32 30
TOTAL DO NOT RESPECT 50 28 65 43 131 65 56 | 53 47 42 50 56 46 | 47 54 47 44 50 56 54
Don't know 14 8 1M1 21 9 12 16 8 19 45 15 10 4 13 14 14 15 11 15 12
David Cameron
Respect a lot 8 27 1 4 20 2 2 8 9 4 7 8 11 9 8 9 12 8 4 5
Respect a fair amount 29 58 12 39 47 13 27 27 30 177 33 28 30, 33 23 32 32 30 23 25
TOTAL RESPECT 37 85 13 43 | 67 15 29 | 35 39 21 40 36 4 42 31 41 44 38 27 30
Do not respect a lot 21 10 22 26 | 19 20 26 | 23 20 23 20 20 23 | 23 20 25 22 20 19 22
Do not respect at all 34 2 62 21 9 62 36 36 32 33 32 37 34 29 41 28 23 36 48 42
TOTAL DO NOT RESPECT 55 12 84 47 |1 28 82 62 | 59 52 56 52 57 571 52 61 53 45 56 67 64
Don't know 7 3 4 10 4 4 8 5 9 22 8 6 2 7 8 5 11 6 5 6
George Osborne
Respect a lot 2 4 0 10 3 1 3 3 1 4 2 1 1 2 1 1 3 2 1 0
Respect a fair amount 14 33 6 13 . 26 7 8 13 14 3 13 13 19 15 12 13 16 14 9 16
TOTAL RESPECT 16 37 6 23 | 29 8 11 16 15 7 15 14 20| 17 13 14 19 16 10 16
Do not respect a lot 28 3619 33 | 37 19 30 [ 29 27 28 26 27 30 | 30 26 34 33 23 25 21
Do not respect at all 4 15 65 25 22 63 44 45 37 29 40 45 43 39 43 38 i 46 49 46
TOTAL DO NOT RESPECT 69 51 84 58 |59 82 741 74 64 57 66 72 731 69 69 72 64 69 74 67
Don't know 15 11 11 19 12 9 14 9 21 36 19 13 6 14 18 14 16 14 16 17
Ed Miliband
Respect a lot 6 0 18 4 1 19 3 7 6 10 5 6 7 4 9 5 3 7 11 7
Respect a fair amount 23 7 50 22 9 41 26 21 25 24 21 23 25 22 25 25 19 22 29 23
TOTAL RESPECT 29 7 68 26 | 10 60 29 | 28 31 34 26 29 32| 26 34 30 22 29 40 30
Do not respect a lot 27 34 16 36 | 28 19 32 [ 30 23 20 29 26 29 | 31 21 27 29 28 22 27
Do not respect at all 31 52 7 30 53 9 26 33 29 13 30 34 36 6 33 29 28 35 il 26 35
TOTAL DO NOT RESPECT 58 86 23 66 | 8 28 58 | 63 52 33 59 60 651 64 50 55 64 59 48 62
Don't know 13 8 9 8 10 M 13 9 16 34 15 11 3 11 15 15 14 11
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Fieldwork: 11th - 12th September 2012

Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Ed Balls
Respect a lot
Respect a fair amount

Do not respect a lot
Do not respect at all

Don't know
Nick Clegg

Respect a lot
Respect a fair amount

Do not respect a lot
Do not respect at all

Don't know
Vince Cable

Respect a lot
Respect a fair amount

Do not respect a lot
Do not respect at all

Don't know
Boris Johnson

Respect a lot
Respect a fair amount

Do not respect a lot
Do not respect at all

Don't know

YouGov-Cambrid

What the world thinks... And the experts say

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con [Lab | %P | con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | RESEOF [Midlands Tl i | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
1703 | 435 | 557 | 147 | 547 | 415 ] 400 | 828 | 875 | 206 | 434 | 582 | 480 ] 971 | 732 | 218 | 553 | 364 | 419 | 148
1703 | 452 | 483 | 128 | 571 | 361 ] 407 | 827 | 876 | 60 | 409 | 691 | 543 | 1127 | 576 | 228 | 590 | 350 | 405 | 130
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
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Fieldwork: 11th - 12th September 2012

YouGov-Cambrid

What the world thinks... And the experts say

Weighted Sample

Unweighted Sample

William Hague
Respect a lot
Respect a fair amount

Do not respect a lot
Do not respect at all

Don't know
Harriet Harman

Respect a lot
Respect a fair amount

Do not respect a lot
Do not respect at all

Don't know
David Miliband

Respect a lot
Respect a fair amount

Do not respect a lot
Do not respect at all

Don't know
George Galloway

Respect a lot
Respect a fair amount

Do not respect a lot
Do not respect at all

Don't know
Kenneth Clarke

Respect a lot
Respect a fair amount

Do not respect a lot
Do not respect at all

Don't know

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con [Lab | %P | con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | RESEOF [Midlands Tl i | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
1703 | 435 | 557 | 147 | 547 | 415 ] 400 | 828 | 875 | 206 | 434 | 582 | 480 ] 971 | 732 | 218 | 553 | 364 | 419 | 148
1703 | 452 | 483 | 128 | 571 | 361 ] 407 | 827 | 876 | 60 | 409 | 691 | 543 | 1127 | 576 | 228 | 590 | 350 | 405 | 130
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
M1 |20 3 9|24 4 8 11 14 10 8 9

21 19
24 23

17

31 26
37 27

21
13

24

54 27

28 25
25 24

15
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Fieldwork: 11th - 12th September 2012

YouGov-Cambrid

What the world thinks... And the experts say

Weighted Sample

Unweighted Sample

Theresa May
Respect a lot
Respect a fair amount

Do not respect a lot
Do not respect at all

Don't know
Michael Gove

Respect a lot
Respect a fair amount

Do not respect a lot
Do not respect at all

Don't know
Tony Blair

Respect a lot
Respect a fair amount

Do not respect a lot
Do not respect at all

Don't know
Gordon Brown

Respect a lot
Respect a fair amount

Do not respect a lot
Do not respect at all

Don't know
Alistair Darling

Respect a lot
Respect a fair amount

Do not respect a lot
Do not respect at all

Don't know

Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con [Lab | %P | con | Lab | M | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 40-50 | 60+ | ABC1 | c2DE | London | RESEOF [Midlands Tl i | scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
1703 | 435 | 557 | 147 | 547 | 415 ] 400 | 828 | 875 | 206 | 434 | 582 | 480 ] 971 | 732 | 218 | 553 | 364 | 419 | 148
1703 | 452 | 483 | 128 | 571 | 361 ] 407 | 827 | 876 | 60 | 409 | 691 | 543 | 1127 | 576 | 228 | 590 | 350 | 405 | 130
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
1 2 1 23 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 1
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You(Gov-Cambridge

What the world thinks... And the experts say
Fieldwork: 11th - 12th September 2012
Voting intention 2010 Vote Gender Age Social grade Region
Total | con [ tab | M2 [ con [ Lab | M | wale | Female | 18-24| 2539 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStOT|MAANdS T o | Scotiand
Dem Dem South Wales
Weighted Sample| 1703 | 435 | 557 | 147 | 547 | 415 | 400 | 828 | 875 [ 206 | 434 | 582 [ 480 | 971 | 732 | 218 553 364 419 148
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
John Prescott
Respect a lot 4 2 9 8 1 10 5 7 2 8 4 3 4 4 5 2 5 3 8 2
Respect a fair amount 23 15 39 28 | 11 42 26 | 25 21 18 23 25 23| 21 25 22 19 25 28 23
TOTAL RESPECT 27 17 48 36 12 52 31 32 23 26 27 28 27 25 30 24 24 28 36 25
Do not respect a lot 26 27 24 31|24 25 34| 25 27 22 28 24 29| 28 24 32 30 24 20 29
Do not respect at all 34 52 14 21 57 12 24 | 35 32 15 30 38 41 34 33 31 35 39 30 33
TOTAL DO NOT RESPECT 60 79 38 52 81 37 58 60 59 37 58 62 70 62 57 63 65 63 50 62
Don't know 12 5 13 12 7 11 11 7 17 38 14 10 3 12 13 14 12 9 15 13
Margaret Thatcher
Respect a lot 21 54 6 5 48 8 7 21 21 8 17 23 28| 25 16 26 27 19 15 12
Respect a fair amount 25 32 14 43 | 32 15 29 | 25 26 22 30 23 25| 27 22 27 27 27 23 19
TOTAL RESPECT 46 86 20 48 80 23 36 46 47 30 47 46 53 52 38 53 54 46 38 31
Do not respect a lot 13 7 17 19 9 14 17 13 13 13 14 12 13| 13 13 10 14 13 12 15
Do not respect at all 32 4 57 29 6 57 36 | 34 30 26 30 36 32| 28 38 25 22 34 41 48
TOTAL DO NOT RESPECT 45 11 74 48 15 71 53 47 43 39 44 48 45 A1 51 35 36 47 53 63
Don't know 9 4 7 4 5 8 10 7 11 30 10 6 2 8 10 13 10 7 8 6
SUMMARY TABLE
Boris Johnson 25
Margaret Thatcher 1
William Hague -1
John Major -13
David Miliband -14
David Cameron -18
Vince Cable -19
Kenneth Clarke -21
Ed Miliband -29
Tony Blair -31
Alistair Darling -31
Gordon Brown -33
John Prescott -33
Ed Balls -37
Theresa May -38
Michael Gove -40
Harriet Harman -42
Nick Clegg -562
George Osborne -53
George Galloway -67
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